



\$~13 & 23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.A. 725/2017 & CRL.M.A. 15014/2026**

**RAJEEV GUPTA & ORS** .....Appellants

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Ms.  
Spriha Jha, Adv.

versus

**THE STATE** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with SI  
Shweta, PS Tilak Nagar  
Mr. Rajiv Narain, Advocate, Mr Yash  
Narain, Mr. Changez Ali Khan, Mr.  
Shantanu Narain & Ms. Suramya  
Srivastava, Advocates for  
Complainant.

AND

+ **CRL.A. 722/2017 & CRL.M.A. 15046/2026**

**KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR** .....Appellants

Through:

versus

**STATE** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with SI  
Shweta, PS Tilak Nagar  
Mr. Rajiv Narain, Advocate, Mr Yash  
Narain, Mr. Changez Ali Khan, Mr.  
Shantanu Narain & Ms. Suramya  
Srivastava, Advocates for  
Complainant

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**  
**JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**12.05.2026**



1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on leave.
3. List on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2026 in the supplementary list.

**(BY ORDER)**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MAY 12, 2026**

*Rahul*